
BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Emily Mullins, here by certify that 1 unbound copy 
and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Brief of Amici 
Curiae the Buckeye Institute and the Competitive 
Enterprise Institute in Support of Petitioner in No. 22-
166, Geraldine Tyler, on behalf of herself and all others 
similarly situated v. Hennepin County, and Mark V. 
Chapin, Auditor-Treasurer, in his official capacity, 
were sent via Two Day Service to the U.S. Supreme 
Court, and 3 copies were sent via Two Day Service and 
e-mail to the following parties listed below, this 22nd 
day of September, 2022: 

Christina Marie Martin 
Pacific Legal Foundation 
4440 PGA Blvd., Suite 307 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 
(561) 691-5000 
cmartin@pacificlegal.org 

Counsel for Petitioner 

Rebecca Lee Stark Holschuh 
Hennepin County Attorney's Office 
300 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55487 
(612) 348-4797 
rebecca.holschuh@hennepin.us 

Counsel for Respondents 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckerga llagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite l 02 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Robert Alt 
Counsel of Record 

David Tryon 
Jay Carson 
The Buckeye Institute 
88 East Broad Street, Suite 1300 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
(614) 224-4422 
robert@buckeyeinstitute.org 
d. tryon@buckeyeinstitute.org 
j.carson@buckeyeinstitute.org 

Devin Watkins 
Dan Greenberg 
Competitive Enterprise Institute 
1310 L Street NW, 7th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
(202) 331-1010 
devin.watkins@CEI.org 
dan.greenberg@CEI.org 

Counsel for Amici Curiae 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on September 22, 2022. 

Emily Mullins 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Date: S,/.JJ.~, /µ.. <Yd 1 ~ OJ~ 

~ £} P,a_~ 
Notary Public 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
Notary Public, State ot ,: •hio 

My Commission Exp:res 
r ebruary : 4, 2(i23 


